
Welcome Weekend and the EWC Community Building Institute (CBI) are 

scheduled for August 4-19, 2023. CBI attendance is a requirement for all 

incoming students but we encourage you to arrive a few days early during 

Welcome Weekend to get settled in to your new home at East-West 

Center! For a detailed Welcome Weekend schedule and CBI syllabus, 

make sure you sign in to the CBI Online Course on Canvas.   

 

 
Friday, August 4 

 
Evening 

 
Welcome Weekend! 

 
● Welcome headquarters open in 

the evening 
● Student welcome volunteers 

available 

 
Saturday, August 5 

 
All Day 

Welcome Weekend!  
 

● Welcoming headquarters open 
● Student welcome volunteers 

available 
● Campus tours 
● Shopping shuttle runs 
● Community dinner + socializing 

 

 
Sunday, August 6 

 
All Day 

Welcome Weekend! 
 

● Welcoming headquarters open 
● Student welcome volunteers 

available 
● Campus tours 
● Shopping shuttle runs 
● Used kitchen/household item sale 
● Community dinner + socializing  

 

Monday, August 7 8:30am-
2:30pm 

CBI Sessions  

Tuesday, August 8 8:30am-4pm Aloha Ceremony and CBI Sessions 

Wednesday, August 8:30am-5pm CBI Sessions  

https://canvas.instructure.com/courses/6914896
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Thursday, August 
10 

8:30am-5pm CBI Sessions 

Friday, August 11 11am-4pm CBI Sessions 

Saturday, August 12 8:30am-3pm Optional mālama ʻāina community 
service trip to Kahana Valley 

Sunday, August 13 N/A Free day 

Monday, August 14 3:30-5pm CBI Sessions 

Tuesday, August 15 3:30-5pm CBI Sessions 

Wednesday, August 
16 

1:30-5pm CBI Sessions 

Thursday, August 
17 

1:30-5pm CBI Sessions 

Friday, August 18 8:30am-5pm CBI Sessions 

Saturday, August 19 10am-3pm EWC Association Hawaii Chapter 
Welcome BBQ at Kapiolani Park 

 


